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DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE maryland State arts COunC”

GRANTS FOR ORGANIZATIONS

ORGANIZATION

2ND STAR PRODUCTIONS INC

4615 THEATER COMPANY INC

ACADEMY ART MUSEUM INC

ACCESS ART INC

ADVENTURE THEATRE INC

AFI Silver Theatre and Cultural Center
AKHMEDOVA BALLET FOUNDATION INC

Albin O. Kuhn Library Gallery, UMBC

ALL CHILDRENS CHORUS OF ANNAPOLIS INC
AmaZing Theatre Company, Inc.

ANNAPOLIS FILM FESTIVAL INC

Annapolis Maritime Museum

Annapolis Opera Company

ANNAPOLIS SUMMER GARDEN THEATRE INC
ANNAPOLIS SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA ASSOCIATION INC
ANNS CIRCLE INC

Arena Players Incorporated

ART LEAGUE OF OCEAN CITY INC

FY 2023

COUNTY

Prince George's
Montgomery
Talbot
Baltimore City
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Baltimore County
Anne Arundel
Montgomery
Anne Arundel
Anne Arundel
Anne Arundel
Anne Arundel
Anne Arundel
Calvert
Baltimore City
Worcester

GRANT AMOUNT

$7,369.48
$5,575.77
$181,462.36
$35,195.86
$183,554.81
$201,326.58
$15,195.63
$18,980.27
$3,405.79
$3,194.32
$24,815.29
$58,894.37
$32,705.25
$15,559.90
$189,236.01
$46,629.36
$15,257.94
$42,340.36



ART WITH A HEART INC

ART WORKS STUDIO SCHOOL INC

ARTIVATE INC

ARTPRENEURS INC

ARTS EDUCATION IN MARYLAND SCHOOLS ALLIANCE INC
ARTS EVERY DAY INC

ARTS FOR LEARNING MARYLAND INC

ARTS FOR THE AGING-MARYLAND INC
ARTSCENTRIC INC

ARTSTREAM INC

AUDREY HERMAN SPOTLIGHTERS THEATRE INC
AUTHENTIC COMMUNITY THEATRE INC
AVALON FOUNDATION INC., THE

B & O RAILROAD MUSEUM

Bach Concert Series, Inc.

BALTIMORE ARCHITECTURE FOUNDATION INC
BALTIMORE ARTS REALTY CORPORATION
BALTIMORE CHAMBER ORCHESTRA INC
BALTIMORE CHORAL ARTS SOCIETY INC
BALTIMORE CLASSICAL GUITAR SOCIETY
BALTIMORE CLAYWORKS INC

BALTIMORE CONCERT OPERA INC

BALTIMORE FESTIVAL OF THE ARTS INC
BALTIMORE FOLK MUSIC SOCIETY INC
Baltimore Improv Group Inc.

BALTIMORE JEWELRY CENTER INC
BALTIMORE MUSEUM OF ART INC

BALTIMORE ROCK OPERA SOCIETY INC
BALTIMORE SCHOOL FOR THE ARTS FDN INC
BALTIMORE SCIENCE FICTION SOCIETY INCORPORATED
BALTIMORE SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA INC

Baltimore City

Prince George's

Montgomery
Montgomery
Baltimore City
Baltimore City
Baltimore City
Montgomery

Baltimore County

Montgomery
Baltimore City
Washington
Talbot
Baltimore City
Baltimore City
Baltimore City
Baltimore City
Baltimore City
Baltimore City

Baltimore County

Baltimore City
Baltimore City
Baltimore City
Baltimore City
Baltimore City
Baltimore City
Baltimore City
Baltimore City
Baltimore City
Baltimore City
Baltimore City

$115,548.58
$42,074.85
$48,302.60
$43,485.62
$44,264.77
$44,799.12
$473,205.22
$34,209.19
$12,317.24
$64,570.47
$11,093.09
$14,047.79
$150,523.27
$45,218.45
$10,394.74
$5,792.39
$36,867.02
$17,419.15
$51,436.54
$13,665.08
$52,619.97
$19,697.23
$171,085.98
$2,853.14
$18,594.53
$27,774.68
$1,093,921.18
$12,220.20
$21,782.46
$6,118.44
$1,224,948.32



BALTIMORE THEATRE PROJECT

Baltimore Youth Arts

BEL CANTANTI OPERA COMPANY

BENDER JCC OF GREATER WASHINGTON
BEST MEDICINE REP INC

BLACK CHERRY INC

BRISTOL PLAYERS INC

CANDLELIGHT CONCERT SOCIETY INC
CANTATE CHAMBER SINGERS INC

CARPE DIEM ARTS INC

CCBC Art Galleries

CENTER STAGE ASSOCIATES INC

CHAMBER JAZZ SOCIETY INC

CHARM: Voices of Baltimore Youth
CHESAPEAKE ARTS CENTER INC
CHESAPEAKE CHAMBER MUSIC t/a Chesapeake Music
CHESAPEAKE CHILDRENS MUSEUM INC
CHESAPEAKE FILM FESTIVAL

CHESAPEAKE ORCHESTRA INC
CHESAPEAKE SHAKESPEARE COMPANY
CHESAPEAKE YOUTH SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA
Chester River Chorale Inc

Chestertown RiverArts

CHILDRENS CHORUS OF MARYLAND
CHILDRENS PLAYHOUSE OF MARYLAND INC
CHILDRENS THEATRE OF ANNAPOLIS INC
CITY OF BALTIMORE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
City of Gaithersburg

City of Greenbelt

City of Hagerstown

City of Rockville, MD

Baltimore City
Baltimore City
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Baltimore City
Baltimore City
Howard
Montgomery
Montgomery
Baltimore County
Baltimore City
Baltimore City
Baltimore City
Anne Arundel
Talbot

Anne Arundel
Talbot

St. Mary's
Baltimore City
Anne Arundel
Kent

Kent

Baltimore County
Baltimore County
Anne Arundel
Baltimore City
Montgomery
Prince George's
Washington
Montgomery

$11,708.62
$26,779.16
$10,194.00
$59,379.18
$2,663.17
$5,240.49
$5,330.45
$15,318.10
$10,483.66
$13,931.16
$12,812.99
$677,314.77
$5,585.79
$5,354.97
$76,657.21
$32,483.70
$7,006.20
$3,611.90
$16,037.38
$123,027.27
$16,983.46
$5,050.26
$27,403.36
$26,007.63
$7,057.28
$21,027.61
$15,798.35
$91,484.76
$47,343.95
$5,938.80
$36,976.24



City of Takoma Park

CITYLIT PROJECT INC

CLANCY WORKS INC

CLASSIC THEATRE OF MARYLAND, INC

COALITION FOR AFRICAN AMERICANS IN THE PERFORMING ARTS INC

Cockpit in Court

COLLEGE PARK ARTS EXCHANGE INC
COLUMBIA CENTER FOR THEATRICAL ARTS INC
COLUMBIA FESTIVAL INC

COLUMBIA ORCHESTRA OF HOWARD COUNTY
Columbia Pro Cantare

COMHALTAS CEOLTOIRI EIREANN ONEILL-MALCOM BRANCH
COMMON GROUND ON THE HILL LTD

Community Concerts at Second

Community Players of Salisbury

COMPASS ROSE STUDIO THEATER
CONTEMPORARY ARTS INC

CREATE ARTS CENTER INC

Creative Alliance

CREATIVE NOMADS LTD

Cumberland Theatre

DAMASCUS THEATRE COMPANY INC

Dance and Bmore

DEER CREEK CHORALE, INC

Delmarva Public Media, Salisbury University

DOCS IN PROGRESS INC

DOWNTOWN COLUMBIA ARTS AND CULTURE COMMISSION INC
Dundalk Community Theatre

EASTERN SHORE BALLET THEATRE INC
EASTON CHORAL ARTS SOCIETY INC

ENCORE CREATIVITY CORPORATION

Montgomery
Baltimore City
Montgomery
Anne Arundel
Prince George's
Baltimore County
Prince George's
Howard

Howard

Howard

Howard
Montgomery
Carroll
Baltimore City
Wicomico

Anne Arundel
Baltimore County
Montgomery
Baltimore City
Baltimore City
Allegany
Montgomery
Baltimore City
Harford
Wicomico
Montgomery
Howard
Baltimore County
Wicomico
Talbot

Anne Arundel

$4,897.21
$8,282.28
$17,040.91
$31,419.47
$18,294.35
$7,142.21
$6,876.32
$34,089.96
$33,387.56
$18,993.56
$9,678.37
$2,763.77
$41,685.74
$7,001.54
$2,723.78
$9,528.66
$4,685.20
$25,108.46
$182,431.16
$12,793.73
$7,653.09
$2,712.93
$6,737.98
$8,836.23
$35,726.54
$13,964.52
$29,822.59
$5,632.13
$5,122.88
$4,610.46
$85,379.93



ENDANGERED SPECIES THEATRE PROJECT

FIDDLE PUPPET DANCERS INC DBA Footworks Percussive Dance Ensemble

FLUID MOVEMENT INC

FLYING V LTD

FREDERICK BOOK ARTS CENTER INC

FREDERICK REGIONAL YOUTH ORCHESTRA INC

FREDERICK SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA INC

Frostburg State University (Cultural Events Series)

Fusion Parnterships, Fiscal Sponsor of DewMore Baltimore

Gandhi Brigade, Inc. DBA Action Youth Media

GARFIELD CENTER FOUNDATION INC

GARRETT LAKES ART FESTIVAL INC

GERMANTOWN CULTURAL ARTS CENTER INC

GLEN ECHO PARK PARTNERSHIP FOR ARTS AND CULTURE INC
Glen Echo Pottery, Inc.

GLORYSTAR MUSIC EDUCATION AND CULTURAL FOUNDATION INC
Goucher College Art Galleries

GREAT BLACKS IN WAX MUSEUM INC

GREATER BALTIMORE CULTURAL ALLIANCE

Hagerstown Community Concert Association

HAMMOND HARWOOD HOUSE ASSOC INC

HANDEL CHOIR OF BALTIMORE INC

HARFORD BALLET COMPANY INC

Harford Community College

Havre de Grace Arts Collective

Havre de Grace Decoy Museum

HIPPODROME FOUNDATION INC

Hopkins Symphony Orchestra

HOUSE OF MUSIC EDUCATION

HOWARD COMMUNITY COLLEGE EDUCATIONAL FOUNDATION INC
HOWARD COUNTY POETRY & LITERARY SOCIETY

Frederick
Anne Arundel
Baltimore City
Montgomery
Frederick
Frederick
Frederick
Allegany
Baltimore City
Montgomery
Kent

Garrett
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery

Baltimore County

Baltimore City
Baltimore City
Washington

Anne Arundel

Baltimore County

Harford
Harford
Harford
Harford
Baltimore City
Baltimore City

Prince George's

Howard
Howard

$5,590.99
$6,424.89
$4,360.42
$13,186.93
$6,181.13
$5,212.86
$5,846.27
$37,180.29
$11,401.03
$19,330.27
$18,989.70
$13,420.76
$109,138.79
$137,144.74
$22,830.44
$11,905.14
$9,714.56
$3,392.31
$58,830.51
$4,113.19
$8,361.59
$11,719.72
$7,380.02
$55,942.41
$22,065.72
$12,402.82
$47,569.52
$12,274.34
$4,053.83
$38,707.21
$4,115.06



Hyattsville Community Development Corporation
IMAGINATION STAGE INC

INNER ARBOR TRUST INC

INSTITUTE OF MUSICAL TRADITIONS INC

INTERACT STORY THEATRE EDUCATION ASSOCIATION INC

INTERPLAY ORCHESTRA INC

INTERSECTION OF CHANGE INC

IRON CROW THEATRE COMPANY INC

JEWISH COMMUNITY CENTER OF BALTIMORE INC
Jewish Museum of Maryland Inc

Johns Hopkins University

Justice Arts Coalition

KALANIDHI DANCE

Kent Island Federation of Arts, Inc

KENTLANDS COMMUNITY FOUNDATION INC
KINETICS DANCE THEATRE INC

KOENIG PRIVATE FOUNDATION INC

KOLOT HALEV

LE MONDO INC

Leaders of Tomorrow Youth Center Inc

London Town Foundation

Londontowne Symphony Orchestra, Inc.

LOYOLA UNIVERSITY MARYLAND INC

Lumina Studio Theatre

Mainstay Inc

MAKE STUDIO ART PROGRAM INC

MARLOW GUITAR INTERNATIONAL INCORPORATED
Maryland Art Place

Maryland Center for History and Culture

Maryland Center for the Visual and Performing Arts
MARYLAND CITIZENS FOR THE ARTS INC

Prince George's
Montgomery
Howard
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Baltimore City
Baltimore City
Baltimore County
Baltimore City
Baltimore City
Montgomery
Montgomery
Queen Anne's
Montgomery
Howard

Calvert
Montgomery
Baltimore City
Baltimore County
Anne Arundel
Anne Arundel
Baltimore County
Montgomery
Kent

Baltimore City
Montgomery
Baltimore City
Baltimore City
Harford
Baltimore City

$9,817.79
$286,647.44
$35,313.40
$4,067.99
$19,442.06
$11,954.57
$22,629.18
$7,004.04
$79,797.79
$59,328.60
$41,465.29
$5,357.82
$19,319.73
$3,775.23
$4,530.37
$22,824.89
$62,080.08
$4,761.18
$7,415.26
$122,145.38
$48,426.70
$3,617.85
$4,984.20
$21,465.30
$15,065.49
$15,804.48
$10,661.52
$23,339.73
$35,478.20
$7,564.92
$27,045.75



Maryland Cultural & Conference Center

MARYLAND ENSEMBLE THEATRE INC

MARYLAND FEDERATION OF ART INC

MARYLAND HALL FOR THE CREATIVE ARTS INC
Maryland Institute College of Art

MARYLAND LAWYERS FOR THE ARTS INC

MARYLAND MUSIC EDUCATORS ASSOC INC
MARYLAND OPERA INC

MARYLAND STATE BOYCHOIR INC

MARYLAND THEATRE ASSOCIATION INC

MARYLAND YOUTH BALLET INC

Maryland-National Capital Park and Planning Commission
Maryland-National Capital Park and Planning Commission
METROPOLITAN BALLET THEATRE INC

Mid Atlantic Youth Ballet and Center for Dance Education, Inc.
MID-ATLANTIC SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA SOCIETY INC
Mid-Shore Community Foundation dba The Water's Edge Museum
Milburn Stone Theatre at Cecil College

Montgomery College-Parilla Performing Arts Center
MONTGOMERY COMM TELEVISION INC

MOUNT VERNON PLACE CONSERVANCY INC

MUSE 360 INCORPORATED

NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR THE TRADITIONAL ARTS
NATIONAL PHILHARMONIC ORCHESTRA & CHORALE OF MONGOMERY COUNTY INC
NEW ORCHESTRA OF WASHINGTON INC

OLNEY THEATRE CORPORATION

OPEN WORKS INC

OTHER VOICES INC

Our Joyful Noise Baltimore

OUTERARTS MARYLAND INC

PORT TOBACCO PLAYERS INC

Anne Arundel
Frederick

Anne Arundel
Anne Arundel
Baltimore City
Baltimore City
Anne Arundel
Baltimore City
Baltimore City
Washington
Montgomery
Prince George's
Prince George's
Montgomery
Baltimore County
Talbot

Talbot

Cecil
Montgomery
Montgomery
Baltimore City
Baltimore City
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Montgomery
Baltimore City
Frederick
Baltimore County
Kent

Charles

$7,412.60
$35,396.33
$25,812.99
$173,068.62
$59,990.02
$13,937.02
$25,204.06
$13,151.19
$47,437.28
$122,885.17
$135,187.54
$60,022.79
$331,265.60
$91,202.52
$8,418.52
$17,749.49
$5,638.17
$14,806.02
$85,889.79
$73,008.48
$24,883.41
$6,719.46
$45,747.53
$125,393.61
$8,309.15
$434,702.56
$95,397.83
$5,797.38
$4,674.95
$16,392.56
$16,264.55



POTOMAC PLAYMAKERS
POTOMAC VALLEY YOUTH ORCHESTRAS COMPANY

PRINCE GEORGES AFRICAN-AMERICAN MUSEUM AND CULTURAL CTR AT NORTH B

Prince George's Community College Foundation, Inc.
PRINCE GEORGES PHILHARMONIC

PUPPET CO

PYRAMID ATLANTIC INC

ROCKVILLE MUSICAL THEATRE

ROUND HOUSE THEATRE INC

Salisbury Symphony Orchestra

Salisbury University Art Galleries

SANDY SPRING MUSEUM INC

SANKOFA CHILDRENS MUSEUM OF AFRICAN CULTURES
SHRIVER HALL CONCERT SERIES INC
SILHOUETTE STAGES INC

SILVER SPRING STAGE INCORPORATED

Silver Spring Town Center Inc.

Single Carrot Theatre

South County Concert Association

ST MARYS COLLEGE OF MARYLAND FOUNDATION INC
St. John's College

St. Mary's College of Maryland

Station North Tool Library

Stevenson University

STORY TAPESTRIES

STRATHMORE HALL FOUNDATION INC
SUSQUEHANNA SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA INC
Sutradhar Institute of Dance & Related Arts

SWEET ADELINES INTERNATIONAL

SYMPHONY OF THE POTOMAC INC

THE AMERICAN VISIONARY ART MUSEUM INC

Washington
Montgomery
Prince George's
Prince George's
Prince George's
Montgomery
Prince George's
Montgomery
Montgomery
Wicomico
Wicomico
Montgomery
Baltimore City
Baltimore City
Howard
Montgomery
Montgomery
Baltimore City
Anne Arundel
St. Mary's
Anne Arundel
St. Mary's
Baltimore City
Baltimore County
Montgomery
Montgomery
Harford
Montgomery
Carroll
Montgomery
Baltimore City

$3,353.28
$11,567.21
$18,591.20
$14,199.49
$10,781.89
$26,289.35
$42,714.05
$5,401.81
$305,930.45
$3,262.65
$12,444.21
$50,516.46
$3,712.87
$39,623.25
$3,926.06
$10,063.04
$5,901.91
$30,023.12
$3,645.98
$4,347.83
$19,248.71
$7,213.36
$10,048.31
$5,020.03
$27,839.47
$850,662.47
$4,417.74
$6,509.99
$6,897.37
$5,131.73
$182,418.44



THE ANNAPOLIS CHORALE INC

THE ART GLASS CENTER GLEN ECHO INCORPORATED

THE BALLET THEATRE OF MARYLAND INCORPORATED

THE BRITISH PLAYERS, INC.

THE DANCE EXCHANGE INC

THE DELAPLAINE ARTS CENTER INC

THE EVERYMAN THEATRE INCORPORATED

THE FREDERICK CHILDRENS CHORUS INC

THE FREDERICK CHORALE INC

THE IRIS MUSIC PROJECT

THE LYRIC FOUNDATION INC

THE MARYLAND SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA INC

THE METROPOLITAN CENTER FOR THE VISUAL ARTS INC
The Newtowne Players, Inc.

THE NEXT ICE AGE

THE PEALE CENTER FOR BALTIMORE HISTORY AND ARCHITECTURE INC
THE PRODUCERS CLUB OF MARYLAND INC

The Trustees of the Walters Art Gallery t/a The Walters Art Museum
THEATRE CONSORTIUM OF SILVER SPRING

Towson University

University of Maryland

University of Maryland - Stamp Gallery

University of Maryland Baltimore County, Center for Art, Design and Visual Culture
University of Maryland University College (UMUC - Global)
University of Maryland, College Park

University of Maryland, College Park - Clarice Smith Performing Arts Center
VAGABOND PLAYERS INC

VICTORIAN LYRIC OPERA COMPANY

WARD FOUNDATION

Washington College Kohl Gallery

WASHINGTON COUNTY MUSEUM OF FINE ARTS

Anne Arundel
Montgomery
Anne Arundel
Montgomery
Montgomery
Frederick
Baltimore City
Frederick
Frederick
Howard
Baltimore City
Washington
Montgomery

St. Mary's
Baltimore City
Baltimore City
Baltimore City
Baltimore City
Montgomery
Baltimore County
Prince George's
Prince George's
Baltimore County
Prince George's
Prince George's
Prince George's
Baltimore City
Montgomery
Wicomico

Kent
Washington

$24,855.58
$6,710.76
$53,796.01
$5,138.51
$35,622.16
$66,715.10
$238,182.70
$13,536.59
$2,674.65
$6,815.75
$569,920.78
$101,009.18
$129,180.87
$6,322.21
$7,469.02
$24,890.31
$124,418.26
$1,040,389.23
$8,684.46
$14,838.61
$16,623.38
$13,247.04
$36,396.64
$38,643.79
$34,289.82
$370,860.50
$5,692.09
$12,355.88
$85,660.03
$3,870.12
$121,883.46



WASHINGTON REVELS INC

WATERFOWL FESTIVAL INC

WBJC-FM

Weinberg Center for the Arts/City of Frederick

Wide Angle Youth Media

WOMBWORK PRODUCTIONS INC

Word Dance Theater

WORLD ARTS FOCUS

WRITERS CENTER INC

Writers in Baltimore Schools

WYPR Your Public Radio Corporation

YOUNG ARTISTS OF AMERICA INC

YOUNG VICTORIAN THEATRE COMPANY

Your Public Radio Corportation d/b/a WTMD

Youth Resiliency Institute / FUSION PARTNERSHIPS INC
ZEMER CHAI WASHINGTONS JEWISH COMMUNITY CHORUS INC

Panelists
NAME

Kitty Clark

Lynn Bock
Melinda Blomquist
Paula Ross
Rolanda Williams
Brittany Arizmendi
Genifer Fraser

Margaret Enloe
Maria Wood

Melissa Foss

Nickole Scroggins
Robert Willenbrink

Montgomery
Talbot
Baltimore City
Frederick
Baltimore City
Baltimore City
Montgomery
Prince George's
Montgomery
Baltimore City
Baltimore City
Montgomery
Baltimore City
Baltimore City
Baltimore City
Montgomery

COUNTY
Washington
Montgomery
Harford
Montgomery
Baltimore
Washington
Anne Arundel

Talbot
Kent

Frederick

Baltimore County
Harford

$41,802.58
$56,895.94
$84,584.94
$132,557.62
$79,314.92
$24,862.31
$3,575.64
$122,670.98
$64,642.20
$11,517.46
$158,245.10
$43,995.96
$6,502.53
$126,585.61
$39,436.53
$1,897.65



Robyn Seemann
Sara Shalva

Annie Gill

Cynthia Steele

Jesse Washburn
Mary Callis

Sam Sessa

Anna Russell

Damika Baker-Wilson
Nancy Zivitz Sussman
Paul Coyle

Rick Kowalewski
Tracey Mullery
Cheryl Goodman
Kelsey Bowen

Sofia Hailu

Taylor Gulotta

Montgomery
Baltimore County
Baltimore City
Montgomery
Baltimore City
Garrett

Baltimore Co
Baltimore Co
Talbot
Montgomery
Baltimore County

Montgomery
Anne Arundel
Baltimore Co.
Prince George's
Baltimore City
Baltimore City



